not charged interest on outstanding trade and other payable balances. CVC enters into loans and borrowings with fixed rates of interest when it is
considered commercial and necessary to manage cash flows.

Sensitivity
At reporting date, if interest rates had been 50 basis points higher (2009: 50 basis points higher) and the other variables were held constant, then the
impact of the Group would be:

		  Increase of 50 bp
		  $

2010
Net profit		  56,831
Equity increase		  56,831

2009
Net profit		  172,104
Equity increase		  172,104

30.2   Price Risk

CVC has investments in listed securities which could be adversely affected if general equity market values were to decline. CVC also has investments in
unlisted securities however these are less susceptible to movements in value as a result of market sentiment as they are valued based on operational
fundamentals. CVC does not hedge its exposure to the risk of a general decline in equity market values, believing that such strategies are not cost-effective.

Sensitivity
At reporting date, if equity prices had been 10% higher/(lower) while all other variables were held constant the impact would be:

		  Increase of 10%	 Decrease of 10%
		  $	 $

2010
Net profit/(loss)		  2,320,810	 (2,320,810)
Equity increase/(decrease)		  3,594,631	 (3,594,631)

2009
Net profit/(loss)		  941,336	 (941,336)
Equity increase/(decrease)		  3,139,378	 (3,139,378)

30.3   Credit Risk Exposure

Credit risk refers to the loss that CVC would incur if a debtor or a counterparty fails to perform under its obligations. The carrying amounts of financial assets
recognised in the statement of financial position best represent CVC’s maximum exposure to credit risk at reporting date. CVC seeks to limit its exposure to
credit risk by performing appropriate background investigations on counterparties before entering into arrangements with them and to seek collateral with a
value in excess of the counterparty’s obligations to CVC, providing a “margin of safety” against loss.